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B o BN Mruas uci=EM
Tour of the Alps

Thursday, April 18th, 2024

Distance/Distanza/Lange 141,3 km

Average/Media/Schnitt 34,4 km/h

Pos. BIB Name UCI-ID Nat. Code Team Time

1. 42 CARR Simon 100266 69122 GBR EFE  EF Education - Easypost 4:06:27 -10

2. 143 STORER Michael 10010203572 AUS TUD Tudor Pro Cycling Team 4:07:46 +1:19 -6

3. 31 O'CONNOR Ben 100 097 80513 AUS DAT Decathlon AG2R La Mondiale 4:07:46 +1:19 -4
4. 24 POELS Wouter 100862 52279 NED TBV Bahrain Victorious 4:07:49 +1:22
5. 32*PARET PEINTRE Valentin 10067509859 FRA DAT Decathlon AG2R La Mondiale 4:07:49 +1:22
6. 21 *TIBERI Antonio 100 308 04049 ITA TBV Bahrain Victorious 4:07:49 +1:22
7. 81 BARDET Romain 100 06491708 FRA DFP Team DSM-Firmenich Postnl 4:07:49 +1:22
8. 55 LOPEZ PEREZ Juan Pedro 100 15351343 ESP LTK LIDL-TREK 4:07:49 +1:22
9. 154*PELLIZZARI Giulio 100 308 599 26 ITA VBF VF Group-Bardiani CSF- Faiza 4:08:46 +2:19
10. 46*STEINHAUSER Georg 100 588 95249 GER EFE  EF Education - Easypost 4:08:46 +2:19
11. 137*PIGANZOLI Davide 10029210926 ITA PTK Team Polti Kometa 4:08:46 +2:19
12, 1 THOMAS Geraint 10003253221 GBR IGD INEOS Grenadiers 4:08:46 +2:19
13. 45 CHAVES RUBIO Jhoan Esteb 10007587303 COL EFE EF Education - Easypost 4:08:46 +2:19
14. 16 HIGUITA GARCIA Sergio And 100 109 85535 COL BOH BORA - Hansgrohe 4:09:22 + 2:55
15. 67 SOSA CUERVO Ivan Ramiro 100162 77792 COL MOV Movistar Team 4:09:22 +2:55
16. 134 FABBRO Matteo 10009095954 ITA PTK Team Polti Kometa 4:10:05 +3:38
17. 145*RONDEL Mathys 10081960940 FRA TUD Tudor Pro Cycling Team 4:10:05 + 3:38
18. 6 RODRIGUEZ GARAICOECHE 10011227631 ESP IGD INEOS Grenadiers 4:12:05 +5:38
19. 111 BIZKARRA ETXEGIBEL Mikel 10007609329 ESP EUS Euskatel-Euskadi 4:12:05 +5:38
20. 112 BOU COMPANY Joan 100 14739940 ESP EUS Euskatel-Euskadi 4:14:05 +7:38
21. 122 MAIRE Adrien 100 766 799 95 FRA TDT TDT-Unibet 4:14:05 +7:38
22. 151 COVILI Luca 10010185788 ITA VBF VF Group-Bardiani CSF- Faiza 4:14:05 +7:38
23. 12 PALZER Anton 101 133963 17 GER BOH BORA - Hansgrohe 4:14:05 +7:38
24. 57 VERONA QUINTANILLA Carlo 10007512026 ESP LTK LIDL-TREK 4:14:05 +7:38
25, 73 HAMILTON Lucas Walde 100 094 97593 AUS JAY  Team Jayco Alula 4:14:05 +7:38
26. 172 MESSNER Martin 100 35084981 AUT AUT Austria 4:15:39 +9:12
27. 43 CARTHY Hugh John 10051858507 GBR EFE EF Education - Easypost 4:15:39 +9:12
28. 123 HUYET Baptiste 10023512275 FRA TDT TDT-Unibet 4:15:39 +9:12
29. 116*ALUSTIZA GOENAGA Nicolas 100 73173952 ESP EUS Euskatel-Euskadi 4:15:39 +9:12
30. 102 PARRA CUERDA Jose Felix 100 14945963 ESP EKP  Equipo Kern Pharma 4:15:39 +9:12
31. 83 HAMILTON Christopher 10011087686 AUS DFP Team DSM-Firmenich Postnl 4:15:39 +9:12
32. 144 STORK Florian 100 106 614 92 GER TUD Tudor Pro Cycling Team 4:15:39 +9:12
33. 51*AEBERSOLD Nils 100 348 11058 SUI LTK LIDL-TREK 4:15:39 +9:12
34. 103 AGIRRE EGANA Jon 10042381506 ESP EKP Equipo Kern Pharma 4:15:39 +9:12
35. 101 BERRADE FERNANDEZ Urko 10042478506 ESP EKP Equipo Kern Pharma 4:15:39 +9:12
36. 104*GUTIERREZ GONZALEZ Jorg 10042905912 ESP EKP Equipo Kern Pharma 4:15:39 +9:12
37. 171 PERNSTEINER Hermann 100 068 38480 AUT AUT Austria 4:15:39 +9:12
38. 113 ITURRIA SEGUROLA Mikel 100 087 48572 ESP EUS Euskatel-Euskadi 4:15:39 +9:12
39. 77 ZANA Filippo 100 158 293 70 ITA JAY  Team Jayco Alula 4:15:39 +9:12
40. 114 MATE MARDONES Luis Angel 100 04544937 ESP EUS Euskatel-Euskadi 4:15:39 +9:12
41, 25 TRAEN Torstein 100098 93576 NOR TBV Bahrain Victorious 4:15:39 +9:12
42, 61 BARTA William 100 10089596 USA MOV Movistar Team 4:15:39 +9:12
43, 62 MUHLBERGER Gregor 100 076 31557 AUT MOV Movistar Team 4:15:39 +9:12
44, 84 LEEMREIZE Gijs 10023376475 NED DFP Team DSM-Firmenich Postnl 4:15:39 +9:12
45, 44 CEPEDA Alexander Jefferson 100 160098 32 ECU EFE EF Education - Easypost 4:15:39 +9:12
46. 85*DHONDT Robbe 100 727 44526 BEL DFP Team DSM-Firmenich Postnl 4:20:09  +13:42
47. 131 BAIS Mattia 100138 797 71 ITA PTK Team Polti Kometa 4:21:48 +15:21
48. 142 PELLAUD Simon 100 07518894 SUI TUD Tudor Pro Cycling Team 4:22:11  +15:44
49. 146 THALMANN Roland 10007739166 SUI TUD Tudor Pro Cycling Team 4:22:11  +15:44
50. 174 SCHONBERGER Sebastian 100 086 53087 AUT AUT Austria 4:22:11 +15:44
51. 121*PAIGE Charles 100 23937459 GBR TDT TDT-Unibet 4:22:11 +15:44
52. 125 STOCKMAN Abram 100 138924 04 BEL TDT TDT-Unibet 4:22:11  +15:44
53. 133*GOMEZ BECERRA German D 10063599850 COL PTK Team Polti Kometa 4:22:11  +15:44
54. 82 COMBAUD Romain 100 06597293 FRA DFP Team DSM-Firmenich Postnl 4:22:11 +15:44
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55. 141 BRUN Nils 10016561419 SUI TUD Tudor Pro Cycling Team 4:22:11  +15:44
56. 157 TOLIO Alex 100299 28928 ITA VBF VF Group-Bardiani CSF- Faiza 4:22:11  +15:44
57. 13 BENEDETTI Cesare 100 046 94073 POL BOH BORA - Hansgrohe 4:22:11  +15:44
58. 173*SCHRETTL Marco 100536 900 86 AUT AUT Austria 4:22:11  +15:44
59. 166 PESENTI Thomas 100297 28157 ITA JCL  ICL Team UKYO 4:22:11  +15:44
60. 115 CUADRADO RUIZ DE GAUNA 100417 03213 ESP EUS Euskatel-Euskadi 4:22:11  +15:44
61. 117 ETXEBERRIA ZAFRA Asier 100 424 787 08 ESP EUS Euskatel-Euskadi 4:22:11 +15:44
62. 162 CARBONI Giovanni 10009391503 ITA JCL ICL Team UKYO 4:22:11  +15:44
63. 95 MONACO Alessandro 10014968191 ITA COR Corratec Vini Fantini 4:22:11  +15:44
64. 56*0 BRIEN Liam 10017156351 IRL LTK LIDL-TREK 4:22:11 +15:44
65. 41*BELOKI FERNANDEZ Markel 100987 57296 ESP EFE EF Education - Easypost 4:22:11 +15:44
66. 34*TRONCHON Bastien 100 667 300 21 FRA DAT Decathlon AG2R La Mondiale 4:22:11  +15:44
67. 156*SCALCO Matteo 100544 80032 ITA VBF VF Group-Bardiani CSF- Faiza 4:22:11  +15:44
68. 2*AUGUST Andrew 100 721050 33 USA IGD INEOS Grenadiers 4:22:11 +15:44
69. 35 WARBASSE Lawrence 100 06003270 USA DAT Decathlon AG2R La Mondiale 4:22:11  +15:44
70. 4 GANNA Filippo 10009164056 ITA IGD INEOS Grenadiers 4:22:11  +15:44
71. 37*VERSCHUREN Killian 100 682 51305 FRA DAT Decathlon AG2R La Mondiale 4:22:11 +15:44
72. 72 DE MARCHI Alessandro 100 03094280 ITA JAY Team Jayco Alula 4:22:11 +15:44
73. 3 FOSS Tobias Svendsen 100111336 61 NOR IGD INEOS Grenadiers 4:22:11  +15:44
74. 14 KOCH Jonas 100 080 32287 GER BOH BORA - Hansgrohe 4:22:11 +15:44
75. 147*WILKSCH Hannes 10058552921 GER TUD Tudor Pro Cycling Team 4:22:11 +15:44
76. 54 GHEBREIGZABHIER Amanuel 100095838 83 ERI LTK LIDL-TREK 4:22:11 +15:44
77. 7 SWIFT Ben 100 04563327 GBR IGD INEOS Grenadiers 4:22:11 +15:44
78. 33 PARET PEINTRE Aurélien 100 250 807 46 FRA DAT Decathlon AG2R La Mondiale 4:22:11 +15:44
79. 53 FELLINE Fabio 10005982456 ITA LTK LIDL-TREK 4:26:15  +19:48
80. 96 GONZALEZ Roberto 100097 24939 PAN COR Corratec Vini Fantini 4:26:15  +19:48
81. 86 *PEACE Oliver 100888518 79 GBR DFP Team DSM-Firmenich Postnl 4:26:15  +19:48
82. 136*MUNOZ LLANA Francisco 100 395256 62 ESP PTK Team Polti Kometa 4:26:15 +19:48
83. 15 GAMPER Patrick 100 109 662 36 AUT BOH BORA - Hansgrohe 4:26:15  +19:48
84. 135 GAROSIO Andrea 100 097 008 89 ITA PTK Team Polti Kometa 4:26:15  +19:48
85. 5 PUCCIO Salvatore 10005587887 ITA IGD INEOS Grenadiers 4:26:15  +19:48
86. 22*BRUTTOMESSO Alberto 100289 748 90 ITA TBV Bahrain Victorious 4:28:00 +21:33
87. 52 CATALDO Dario 10003092765 ITA LTK LIDL-TREK 4:28:00 +21:33
88. 107 MARQUEZ ROMAN Marti 100 137017 37 ESP EKP  Equipo Kern Pharma 4:28:00 +21:33
89. 167 YAMAMOTO Masaki 10011024739 JPN JCL  JCL Team UKYO 4:28:00 +21:33
90. 175 POSTLBERGER Lukas 100 07062388 AUT AUT Austria 4:28:00 +21:33
91. 177*ECKERSTORFER Benjamin 100 899 464 64 AUT AUT Austria 4:28:00 +21:33
92, 93 BALDACCINI Davide 100 15154515 ITA COR Corratec Vini Fantini 4:28:00 +21:33
93. 94 MURGANO Marco 100149 70720 ITA COR Corratec Vini Fantini 4:28:00 +21:33
94, 91 * AMELLA Matteo 10033022319 ITA COR Corratec Vini Fantini 4:28:00 +21:33
95. 105 GARCIA PIERNA Carlos 100 162 33538 ESP EKP Equipo Kern Pharma 4:28:00 +21:33
96. 66 JORGENSEN Norsgaard Math 100 109 737 14 DEN MOV Movistar Team 4:28:00  +21:33
97. 97 TSARENKO Kyrylo 100 896 63548 UKR COR Corratec Vini Fantini 4:28:00 +21:33
98. 47*VAN DER LEE Jardi Christiaa 100 227 27383 NED EFE EF Education - Easypost 4:28:00  +21:33
99. 163 ISHIBASHI Manabu 10008197288 JPN JCL  JCL Team UKYO 4:28:00 +21:33
Finishing deadline/Tempo massimo/Karenzzeit: 4:31:06
DNF 71*BERHE Hagos Welay 100 920 75515 ETH JAY Team Jayco Alula
DNF 74 HARPER Chris 100 109 960 43 AUS JAY Team Jayco Alula
DNF 75 PORTER Rudy 100 552 222 82 AUS JAY Team Jayco Alula
DNF 92 DEBONS Antoine 100 159 561 77 SUI COR Corratec Vini Fantini
DNF 106 SANCHEZ LOPEZ Eugenio 100 153 304 28 ESP EKP Equipo Kern Pharma
DNF 164 KOISHI Yuma 100 088 56383 JPN JCL  ICL Team UKYO
Number of starters/Partenti/Anzahl der Starter: 105
Retired/Ritirati/Ausgeschiedene Fahrer: 6
The finish-judge/Il giudice d'arrivo/Der Zielrichter
Thursday, April 18th, 2024
Pos. BIB Name UCI-ID Nat. Code Team Points
1. 42 CARR Simon 100 266 691 22 GBR EFE  EF Education - Easypost 25
2. 143 STORER Michael 10010203572 AUS TUD Tudor Pro Cycling Team 18
3. 31 O'CONNOR Ben 100 097 80513 AUS DAT Decathlon AG2R La Mondiale Team 12
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4, 24 POELS Wouter 10086252279 NED TBV Bahrain Victorious 8
5. 32*PARET PEINTRE Valentin 10067509859 FRA DAT Decathlon AG2R La Mondiale Team 6
6. 21 *TIBERI Antonio 10030804049 ITA TBV Bahrain Victorious 5
7. 81 BARDET Romain 100 06491708 FRA DFP Team DSM-Firmenich Postnl 4
8. 55 LOPEZ PEREZ Juan Pedro 100 15351343 ESP LTK LIDL-TREK 3
9. 154*PELLIZZARI Giulio 10030859926 ITA VBF VF Group-Bardiani CSF- Faizane' 2
10. 46*STEINHAUSER Georg 100 588 95249 GER EFE  EF Education - Easypost 1
Thursday, April 18th, 2024
Pos. BIB Name UCI-ID Nat. Code Team Points
1. 131 BAIS Mattia 100138 797 71 ITA PTK Team Polti Kometa 10
2. 62 MUHLBERGER Gregor 100 076 31557 AUT MOV Movistar Team 6
3. 137 PIGANZOLI Davide 10029210926 ITA PTK Team Polti Kometa 4
Thursday, April 18th, 2024
Pos. BIB Name UCI-ID Nat. Code Team Points
1. 42 CARR Simon 100 266 691 22 GBR EFE EF Education - Easypost 10
2. 21 TIBERI Antonio 100308 04049 ITA TBV Bahrain Victorious 6
3. 31 O'CONNOR Ben 100 097 80513 AUS DAT Decathlon AG2R La Mondiale Team 4
Thursday, April 18th, 2024
Pos. BIB Name UCI-ID Nat. Code Team Points
1. 42 CARR Simon 100 266 691 22 GBR EFE  EF Education - Easypost 10
2. 16 HIGUITA GARCIA Sergio And 100 109 85535 COL BOH BORA - Hansgrohe 8
3. 137 PIGANZOLI Davide 10029210926 ITA PTK Team Polti Kometa 6
4, 151 COVILI Luca 10010185788 ITA VBF VF Group-Bardiani CSF- Faizane' 4
5. 6 RODRIGUEZ GARAICOECHE 10011227631 ESP IGD INEOS Grenadiers 2
Thursday, April 18th, 2024
Pos. BIB Name UCI-ID Nat. Code Team Points
1. 42 CARR Simon 100 266 691 22 GBR EFE  EF Education - Easypost 10
2. 24 POELS Wouter 10086252279 NED TBV Bahrain Victorious 8
3. 55 LOPEZ PEREZ Juan Pedro 100 15351343 ESP LTK LIDL-TREK 6
4. 21 TIBERI Antonio 10030804049 ITA TBV Bahrain Victorious 4
5. 67 SOSA CUERVO Ivan Ramiro 100162 77792 COL MOV Movistar Team 2
Thursday, April 18th, 2024
Pos. BIB Name UCI-ID Nat. Code Team Time

1. 32*PARET PEINTRE Valentin 10067509859 FRA DAT Decathlon AG2R La Mondiale Team 4:07:49
2. 21 *TIBERI Antonio 100308 04049 ITA TBV Bahrain Victorious 4:07:49 +0:00
3. 154*PELLIZZARI Giulio 10030859926 ITA VBF VF Group-Bardiani CSF- Faizane' 4:08:46 +0:57
4. 46*STEINHAUSER Georg 100 588 95249 GER EFE  EF Education - Easypost 4:08:46 +0:57
5. 137*PIGANZOLI Davide 10029210926 ITA PTK Team Polti Kometa 4:08:46 +0:57
6. 145*RONDEL Mathys 10081960940 FRA TUD Tudor Pro Cycling Team 4:10:05 +2:16
7. 116*ALUSTIZA GOENAGA Nicolas 100 73173952 ESP EUS Euskatel-Euskadi 4:15:39 +7:50
8. 51*AEBERSOLD Nils 100 348 11058 SUI LTK LIDL-TREK 4:15:39 +7:50
9. 104*GUTIERREZ GONZALEZ Jorg 100429 05912 ESP EKP Equipo Kern Pharma 4:15:39 +7:50
10. 85*DHONDT Robbe 100 727 44526 BEL DFP Team DSM-Firmenich Postnl 4:20:09 +12:20
11. 121 *PAIGE Charles 10023937459 GBR TDT TDT-Unibet 4:22:11 + 14:22
12. 133*GOMEZ BECERRA German D 10063599850 COL PTK Team Polti Kometa 4:22:11 +14:22
13. 173*SCHRETTL Marco 100 536 90086 AUT AUT Austria 4:22:11 + 14:22
14, 56*0 BRIEN Liam 10017156351 IRL LTK LIDL-TREK 4:22:11 + 14:22
15. 41*BELOKI FERNANDEZ Markel 100987 57296 ESP EFE EF Education - Easypost 4:22:11 + 14:22
6. 34*TRONCHON Bastien 100 667 300 21 FRA DAT Decathlon AG2R La Mondiale Team 4:22:11 +14:22
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17. 156*SCALCO Matteo 100544 80032 ITA VBF VF Group-Bardiani CSF- Faizane' 4:22:11  +14:22
18. 2*AUGUST Andrew 100 721050 33 USA IGD INEOS Grenadiers 4:22:11  +14:22
19. 37*VERSCHUREN Killian 100 68251305 FRA DAT Decathlon AG2R La Mondiale Team 4:22:11  +14:22
20. 147*WILKSCH Hannes 10058552921 GER TUD Tudor Pro Cycling Team 4:22:11  +14:22
21. 86 *PEACE Oliver 100888518 79 GBR DFP Team DSM-Firmenich Postnl 4:26:15  +18:26
22. 136*MUNOZ LLANA Francisco 100 395256 62 ESP PTK Team Polti Kometa 4:26:15  +18:26
23. 22*BRUTTOMESSO Alberto 10028974890 ITA TBV Bahrain Victorious 4:28:00 +20:11
24. 177*ECKERSTORFER Benjamin 100899 464 64 AUT AUT Austria 4:28:00 +20:11
25. 91 *AMELLA Matteo 10033022319 ITA COR Corratec Vini Fantini 4:28:00 +20:11
26. 47*VAN DER LEE Jardi Christiaa 100227 27383 NED EFE EF Education - Easypost 4:28:00 +20:11
Thursday, April 18th, 2024
Pos. BIB Name UCI-ID Nat. Code Team Points
1. 42 CARR Simon 100 266 691 22 GBR EFE  EF Education - Easypost 127
2. 16 HIGUITA GARCIA Sergio And 100 109 85535 COL BOH BORA - Hansgrohe 104
3. 111 BIZKARRA ETXEGIBEL Mikel 100076 09329 ESP EUS Euskatel-Euskadi 82
4, 43 CARTHY Hugh John 100 518 58507 GBR EFE  EF Education - Easypost 80
5. 6 RODRIGUEZ GARAICOECHE 10011227631 ESP IGD INEOS Grenadiers 78
6. 131 BAIS Mattia 100138797 71 ITA PTK Team Polti Kometa 78
7. 137*PIGANZOLI Davide 10029210926 ITA PTK Team Polti Kometa 76
8. 62 MUHLBERGER Gregor 100 076 31557 AUT MOV Movistar Team 76
9. 73 HAMILTON Lucas Walde 100 094 97593 AUS JAY  Team Jayco Alula 75
10. 151 COVILI Luca 10010185788 ITA VBF VF Group-Bardiani CSF- Faizane' 74
11. 84 LEEMREIZE Gijs 10023376475 NED DFP Team DSM-Firmenich Postnl 74
12. 143 STORER Michael 10010203572 AUS TUD Tudor Pro Cycling Team 41
13. 31 O'CONNOR Ben 100 097 80513 AUS DAT Decathlon AG2R La Mondiale Team 41
14. 21 *TIBERI Antonio 100 308 04049 ITA TBV Bahrain Victorious 41
15. 81 BARDET Romain 100 06491708 FRA DFP Team DSM-Firmenich Postnl 41
16. 55 LOPEZ PEREZ Juan Pedro 100 15351343 ESP LTK LIDL-TREK 41
Thursday, April 18th, 2024
Pos. Code Team Position Time

1. EFE EF Education - Easypost 12:23:59

42 CARR Simon 1 4.06:27

46 STEINHAUSER Georg 10 4:08:46

45 CHAVES RUBIO Jhoan Esteb 13  4:08:46
2. TBV Bahrain Victorious 12:31:17 +7:18

24 POELS Wouter 4 4:.07:49

21 TIBERI Antonio 6 4:07:49

25 TRAEN Torstein 41 4:15:39
3. TUD Tudor Pro Cycling Team 12:33:30 +9:31

143 STORER Michael 2  4:.07:46

145 RONDEL Mathys 17  4:10:05

144 STORK Florian 32  4:15:39
4. LTK LIDL-TREK 12:37:33 +13:34

55 LOPEZ PEREZ Juan Pedro 8 4:07:49

57 VERONA QUINTANILLA Carlo 24 4:14:05

51 AEBERSOLD Nils 33  4:15:39
5. DAT Decathlon AG2R La Mondiale Team 12:37:46  +13:47

31 O'CONNOR Ben 3 4:.07:46

32 PARET PEINTRE Valentin 5 4:07:49

34 TRONCHON Bastien 66 4:22:11
6. DFP Team DSM-Firmenich Postnl 12:39:07 +15:08

81 BARDET Romain 7 4:.07:49

83 HAMILTON Christopher 31 4:15:39

84 LEEMREIZE Gijs 44  4:15:39
7. PTK Team Polti Kometa 12:40:39  +16:40

137 PIGANZOLI Davide 11  4:08:46
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134 FABBRO Matteo 16 4:10:05

131 BAIS Mattia 47  4:21:48

8. MOV Movistar Team 12:40:40 +16:41
67 SOSA CUERVO Ivan Ramiro 15  4:09:22
61 BARTA William 42  4:15:39
62 MUHLBERGER Gregor 43 4:15:39

9. EUS Euskatel-Euskadi 12:41:49  +17:50
111 BIZKARRA ETXEGIBEL Mikel 19 4:12:05
112 BOU COMPANY Joan 20  4:14:05
116 ALUSTIZA GOENAGA Nicolas 29 4:15:39

10. IGD INEOS Grenadiers 12:43:02 +19:03
1 THOMAS Geraint 12 4:08:46
6 RODRIGUEZ GARAICOECHE 18  4:12:05
2 AUGUST Andrew 68 4:22:11

11. VBF VF Group-Bardiani CSF- Faizane' 12:45:02  +21:03
154 PELLIZZARI Giulio 9 4:08:46
151 COVILI Luca 22 4:14:05
157 TOLIO Alex 56 4:22:11

12. BOH BORA - Hansgrohe 12:45:38  +21:39
16 HIGUITA GARCIA Sergio And 14 4:09:22
12 PALZER Anton 23 4:14:05
13 BENEDETTI Cesare 57 4:22:11

13. EKP Equipo Kern Pharma 12:46:57  +22:58
102 PARRA CUERDA Jose Felix 30 4:15:39
103 AGIRRE EGANA Jon 34  4:15:39
101 BERRADE FERNANDEZ Urko 35 4:15:39

14. TDT TDT-Unibet 12:51:55 + 27:56
122 MAIRE Adrien 21  4:14:.05
123 HUYET Baptiste 28 4:15:39
121 PAIGE Charles 51 4:22:11

15. JAY Team Jayco Alula 12:51:55  + 27:56
73 HAMILTON Lucas Walde 25 4:14:05
77 ZANA Filippo 39  4:15:39
72 DE MARCHI Alessandro 72 4:22:11

16. AUT Austria 12:53:29 +29:30
172 MESSNER Martin 26 4:15:39
171 PERNSTEINER Hermann 37 4:15:39
174 SCHONBERGER Sebastian 50 4:22:11

17. JCL JCL Team UKYO 13:12:22 + 48:23
166 PESENTI Thomas 59 4:22:11
162 CARBONI Giovanni 62 4:22:11
167 YAMAMOTO Masaki 89 4:28:00

18. COR Corratec Vini Fantini 13:16:26  +52:27
95 MONACO Alessandro 63 4:22:11
96 GONZALEZ Roberto 80 4:26:15
93 BALDACCINI Davide 92  4:28:00
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Thursday, April 18th, 2024
Distance/Distanza/Lange 590,1 km
Average/Media/Schnitt 38,1 km/h

Pos.
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BIB Name
55 LOPEZ PEREZ Juan Pedro
31 O'CONNOR Ben
21*TIBERI Antonio
24 POELS Wouter
81 BARDET Romain
32*PARET PEINTRE Valentin
143 STORER Michael
154 *PELLIZZARI Giulio
67 SOSA CUERVO Ivan Ramiro
137*PIGANZOLI Davide
1 THOMAS Geraint
145*RONDEL Mathys
134 FABBRO Matteo
16 HIGUITA GARCIA Sergio And
12 PALZER Anton
25 TRAEN Torstein
61 BARTA William
151 COVILI Luca
101 BERRADE FERNANDEZ Urko
104*GUTIERREZ GONZALEZ Jorg
112 BOU COMPANY Joan
77 ZANA Filippo
45 CHAVES RUBIO Jhoan Esteb
122 MAIRE Adrien
57 VERONA QUINTANILLA Carlo
43 CARTHY Hugh John
102 PARRA CUERDA Jose Felix
3 FOSS Tobias Svendsen
33 PARET PEINTRE Aurélien
114 MATE MARDONES Luis Angel
111 BIZKARRA ETXEGIBEL Mikel
84 LEEMREIZE Gijs
62 MUHLBERGER Gregor
6 RODRIGUEZ GARAICOECHE
103 AGIRRE EGANA Jon
46*STEINHAUSER Georg
83 HAMILTON Christopher
171 PERNSTEINER Hermann
123 HUYET Baptiste
54 GHEBREIGZABHIER Amanuel
73 HAMILTON Lucas Walde
44 CEPEDA Alexander Jefferson
166 PESENTI Thomas
113 ITURRIA SEGUROLA Mikel
116 *ALUSTIZA GOENAGA Nicolas
162 CARBONI Giovanni
4 GANNA Filippo
14 KOCH Jonas
157 TOLIO Alex
51*AEBERSOLD Nils
174 SCHONBERGER Sebastian
35 WARBASSE Lawrence
42 CARR Simon
144 STORK Florian
172 MESSNER Martin
85*DHONDT Robbe
156 *SCALCO Matteo
96 GONZALEZ Roberto
72 DE MARCHI Alessandro
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UcCI-ID

100 153 513 43
100 097 805 13
100 308 040 49
100 862 522 79
100 064 917 08
100 675 098 59
100 102 035 72
100 308 599 26
100 162 777 92
100 292 109 26
100 032 532 21
100 819 609 40
100 090 959 54
100 109 855 35
101 133 963 17
100 098 935 76
100 100 895 96
100 101 857 88
100 424 785 06
100 429 059 12
100 147 399 40
100 158 293 70
100 075 873 03
100 766 799 95
100 075 120 26
100 518 585 07
100 149 459 63
100 111 336 61
100 250 807 46
100 045 449 37
100 076 093 29
100 233 764 75
100 076 315 57
100112 276 31
100 423 815 06
100 588 952 49
100 110 876 86
100 068 384 80
100 235 122 75
100 095 838 83
100 094 975 93
100 160 098 32
100 297 281 57
100 087 485 72
100 731 739 52
100 093 915 03
100 091 640 56
100 080 322 87
100 299 289 28
100 348 110 58
100 086 530 87
100 060 032 70
100 266 691 22
100 106 614 92
100 350 849 81
100 727 445 26
100 544 800 32
100 097 249 39
100 030 942 80

Nat. Code

ESP
AUS
ITA

NED
FRA
FRA
AUS
ITA

CcoL
ITA

GBR
FRA
ITA

CcoL
GER
NOR
USA
ITA

ESP
ESP
ESP
ITA

CcoL
FRA
ESP
GBR
ESP
NOR
FRA
ESP
ESP
NED
AUT
ESP
ESP
GER
AUS
AUT
FRA
ERI

AUS
ECU
ITA

ESP
ESP
ITA

ITA

GER
ITA

SUI

AUT
USA
GBR
GER
AUT
BEL
ITA

PAN
ITA

LTK
DAT
TBV
TBV
DFP
DAT
TUD
VBF
MOV
PTK
IGD
TUD
PTK
BOH
BOH
TBV
MOV
VBF
EKP
EKP
EUS
JAY
EFE
TDT
LTK
EFE
EKP
IGD
DAT
EUS
EUS
DFP
MOV
IGD
EKP
EFE
DFP
AUT
TDT
LTK
JAY
EFE
JCL
EUS
EUS
JCL
IGD
BOH
VBF
LTK
AUT
DAT
EFE
TUD
AUT
DFP
VBF
COR
JAY

Team

LIDL-TREK

Decathlon AG2R La Mondiale Team
Bahrain Victorious

Bahrain Victorious

Team DSM-Firmenich Postnl
Decathlon AG2R La Mondiale Team
Tudor Pro Cycling Team

VF Group-Bardiani CSF- Faizane'
Movistar Team

Team Polti Kometa

INEOS Grenadiers

Tudor Pro Cycling Team

Team Polti Kometa

BORA - Hansgrohe

BORA - Hansgrohe

Bahrain Victorious

Movistar Team

VF Group-Bardiani CSF- Faizane'
Equipo Kern Pharma

Equipo Kern Pharma
Euskatel-Euskadi

Team Jayco Alula

EF Education - Easypost
TDT-Unibet

LIDL-TREK

EF Education - Easypost

Equipo Kern Pharma

INEOS Grenadiers

Decathlon AG2R La Mondiale Team
Euskatel-Euskadi
Euskatel-Euskadi

Team DSM-Firmenich Postnl
Movistar Team

INEOS Grenadiers

Equipo Kern Pharma

EF Education - Easypost

Team DSM-Firmenich Postnl
Austria

TDT-Unibet

LIDL-TREK

Team Jayco Alula

EF Education - Easypost

JCL Team UKYO
Euskatel-Euskadi
Euskatel-Euskadi

JCL Team UKYO

INEOS Grenadiers

BORA - Hansgrohe

VF Group-Bardiani CSF- Faizane'
LIDL-TREK

Austria

Decathlon AG2R La Mondiale Team
EF Education - Easypost

Tudor Pro Cycling Team

Austria

Team DSM-Firmenich Postnl

VF Group-Bardiani CSF- Faizane'
Corratec Vini Fantini

Team Jayco Alula

Time
15:30:23
15:31:01
15:31:11
15:31:11
15:31:11
15:31:11
15:32:03
15:32:17
15:33:15
15:33:21
15:34:31
15:34:40
15:35:11
15:36:01
15:39:09
15:39:53
15:40:14
15:40:34
15:40:43
15:40:43
15:40:50
15:41:05
15:41:08
15:41:54
15:42:20
15:43:21
15:43:43
15:45:16
15:46:04
15:46:18
15:46:24
15:47:16
15:48:18
15:48:36
15:49:18
15:51:14
15:51:16
15:52:58
15:53:14
15:54:18
15:56:23
15:57:09
15:59:06
15:59:50
16:01:13
16:01:28
16:01:42
16:01:52
16:03:55
16:04:45
16:05:31
16:06:54
16:07:13
16:07:16
16:07:20
16:09:37
16:09:43
16:09:50
16:10:06

+0:38

+0:48

+0:48

+0:48

+0:48

+1:40

+1:54

+2:52

+ 2:58

+4:08

+4:17

+4:48

+5:38

+ 8:46

+9:30

+9:51
+10:11
+10:20
+10:20
+10:27
+10:42
+10:45
+11:31
+11:57
+12:58
+13:20
+14:53
+15:41
+15:55
+16:01
+16:53
+17:55
+18:13
+18:55
+20:51
+20:53
+22:35
+22:51
+23:55
+26:00
+ 26:46
+28:43
+29:27
+ 30:50
+31:05
+31:19
+31:29
+33:32
+34:22
+ 35:08
+36:31
+ 36:50
+ 36:53
+ 36:57
+39:14
+39:20
+39:27
+39:43
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60. 53 FELLINE Fabio 10005982456 ITA LTK LIDL-TREK 16:10:56 +40:33
61. 142 PELLAUD Simon 10007518894 SUI TUD Tudor Pro Cycling Team 16:11:32  +41:09
62. 95 MONACO Alessandro 10014968191 ITA COR Corratec Vini Fantini 16:12:03  +41:40
63. 56*0 BRIEN Liam 10017156351 IRL LTK LIDL-TREK 16:12:09  + 41:46
64. 37*VERSCHUREN Killian 10068251305 FRA DAT Decathlon AG2R La Mondiale Team 16:12:14  +41:51
65. 15 GAMPER Patrick 100109662 36 AUT BOH BORA - Hansgrohe 16:13:03  +42:40
66. 125 STOCKMAN Abram 100 13892404 BEL TDT TDT-Unibet 16:13:12 +42:49
67. 82 COMBAUD Romain 100 06597293 FRA DFP Team DSM-Firmenich Postnl 16:14:21 +43:58
68. 115 CUADRADO RUIZ DE GAUNA 100417 03213 ESP EUS Euskatel-Euskadi 16:14:51  + 44:28
69. 173*SCHRETTL Marco 100 536 90086 AUT AUT Austria 16:16:33 +46:10
70. 121*PAIGE Charles 10023937459 GBR TDT TDT-Unibet 16:16:41 +46:18
71. 13 BENEDETTI Cesare 100 046 94073 POL BOH BORA - Hansgrohe 16:17:00  +46:37
72. 34*TRONCHON Bastien 100 667 300 21 FRA DAT Decathlon AG2R La Mondiale Team 16:18:01  +47:38
73. 131 BAIS Mattia 100138797 71 ITA PTK Team Polti Kometa 16:19:07 +48:44
74. 147*WILKSCH Hannes 10058552921 GER TUD Tudor Pro Cycling Team 16:19:10  +48:47
75. 117 ETXEBERRIA ZAFRA Asier 100 424 787 08 ESP EUS Euskatel-Euskadi 16:19:24 +49:01
76. 94 MURGANO Marco 100149 70720 ITA COR Corratec Vini Fantini 16:20:30 +50:07
77. 52 CATALDO Dario 100 03092765 ITA LTK LIDL-TREK 16:20:46 +50:23
78. 135 GAROSIO Andrea 100 097008 89 ITA PTK Team Polti Kometa 16:20:47  +50:24
79. 7 SWIFT Ben 100 04563327 GBR IGD INEOS Grenadiers 16:21:22 + 50:59
80. 5 PUCCIO Salvatore 100 055878 87 ITA IGD INEOS Grenadiers 16:21:28  +51:05
81. 146 THALMANN Roland 10007739166 SUI TUD Tudor Pro Cycling Team 16:21:31  +51:08
82. 105 GARCIA PIERNA Carlos 10016233538 ESP EKP  Equipo Kern Pharma 16:22:57 +52:34
83. 97 TSARENKO Kyrylo 100 896 63548 UKR COR Corratec Vini Fantini 16:22:57 +52:34
84. 91 * AMELLA Matteo 10033022319 ITA COR Corratec Vini Fantini 16:22:59 +52:36
85. 41*BELOKI FERNANDEZ Markel 100987 57296 ESP EFE EF Education - Easypost 16:23:07  +52:44
86. 141 BRUN Nils 10016561419 SUI TUD Tudor Pro Cycling Team 16:23:53  +53:30
87. 93 BALDACCINI Davide 100 15154515 ITA COR Corratec Vini Fantini 16:24:53 +54:30
88. 2*AUGUST Andrew 100 721050 33 USA IGD INEOS Grenadiers 16:26:20  +55:57
89. 66 JORGENSEN Norsgaard Math 100 109 737 14 DEN MOV Movistar Team 16:26:31  + 56:08
90. 177*ECKERSTORFER Benjamin 100 899 464 64 AUT AUT Austria 16:26:53 +56:30
91. 133*GOMEZ BECERRA German D 10063599850 COL PTK Team Polti Kometa 16:27:30  +57:07
92. 86 *PEACE Oliver 100888518 79 GBR DFP Team DSM-Firmenich Postnl 16:28:05 +57:42
93. 107 MARQUEZ ROMAN Marti 100 137017 37 ESP EKP  Equipo Kern Pharma 16:29:38 +59:15
94, 22*BRUTTOMESSO Alberto 100289 74890 ITA TBV Bahrain Victorious 16:29:42 +59:19
95. 167 YAMAMOTO Masaki 100 11024739 JPN JCL  ICL Team UKYO 16:30:01  +59:38
96. 47*VAN DER LEE Jardi Christiaa 100227 27383 NED EFE EF Education - Easypost 16:30:51 +1:00:28
97. 136*MUNOZ LLANA Francisco 100 395 256 62 ESP PTK Team Polti Kometa 16:31:36 +1:01:13
98. 175 POSTLBERGER Lukas 100 07062388 AUT AUT Austria 16:32:55 + 1:02:32
99. 163 ISHIBASHI Manabu 10008197288 JPN JCL JCL Team UKYO 16:35:52 + 1:05:29
The finish-judge/Il giudice d'arrivo/Der Zielrichter
Thursday, April 18th, 2024
Pos. BIB Name UCI-ID Nat. Code Team Points
1. 3 FOSS Tobias Svendsen 100111336 61 NOR IGD INEOS Grenadiers 37
2. 42 CARR Simon 100 266 691 22 GBR EFE  EF Education - Easypost 35
3. 55 LOPEZ PEREZ Juan Pedro 100 15351343 ESP LTK LIDL-TREK 34
4. 72 DE MARCHI Alessandro 10003094280 ITA JAY Team Jayco Alula 31
5. 131 BAIS Mattia 100138 797 71 ITA PTK Team Polti Kometa 30
6. 31 O'CONNOR Ben 100 097 80513 AUS DAT Decathlon AG2R La Mondiale Team 27
7. 142 PELLAUD Simon 10007518894 SUI TUD Tudor Pro Cycling Team 26
8. 21 TIBERI Antonio 100 308 04049 ITA TBV Bahrain Victorious 24
9. 4 GANNA Filippo 100 09164056 ITA IGD INEOS Grenadiers 20
10. 154 PELLIZZARI Giulio 100308 599 26 ITA VBF VF Group-Bardiani CSF- Faizane' 20
11. 143 STORER Michael 10010203572 AUS TUD Tudor Pro Cycling Team 18
12, 15 GAMPER Patrick 100 109 662 36 AUT BOH BORA - Hansgrohe 18
13. 24 POELS Wouter 10086252279 NED TBV Bahrain Victorious 15
14. 81 BARDET Romain 100 064 91708 FRA DFP Team DSM-Firmenich Postnl 15
15. 62 MUHLBERGER Gregor 100 076 31557 AUT MOV Movistar Team 14
16. 45 CHAVES RUBIO Jhoan Esteb 10007587303 COL EFE EF Education - Easypost 12
17. 32 PARET PEINTRE Valentin 10067509859 FRA DAT Decathlon AG2R La Mondiale Team 9
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18. 112 BOU COMPANY Joan 100 147 39940 ESP EUS Euskatel-Euskadi 6
19. 33 PARET PEINTRE Aurélien 100 250 807 46 FRA DAT Decathlon AG2R La Mondiale Team 6
20. 125 STOCKMAN Abram 100 138924 04 BEL TDT TDT-Unibet 6
21. 34 TRONCHON Bastien 100 667 300 21 FRA DAT Decathlon AG2R La Mondiale Team 6
22. 117 ETXEBERRIA ZAFRA Asier 100 424 787 08 ESP EUS Euskatel-Euskadi 6
23. 97 TSARENKO Kyrylo 100 896 63548 UKR COR Corratec Vini Fantini 6
24. 1 THOMAS Geraint 10003253221 GBR IGD INEOS Grenadiers 5
25, 53 FELLINE Fabio 10005982456 ITA LTK LIDL-TREK 5
26. 137 PIGANZOLI Davide 10029210926 ITA PTK Team Polti Kometa 4
27. 83 HAMILTON Christopher 100 110876 86 AUS DFP  Team DSM-Firmenich Postnl 4
28. 41 BELOKI FERNANDEZ Markel 100987 57296 ESP EFE EF Education - Easypost 4
29. 54 GHEBREIGZABHIER Amanuel 100 09583883 ERI LTK LIDL-TREK 3
30. 67 SOSA CUERVO Ivan Ramiro 100162 77792 COL MOV Movistar Team 1
31. 46 STEINHAUSER Georg 100 588 95249 GER EFE  EF Education - Easypost 1
Thursday, April 18th, 2024
Pos. BIB Name UCI-ID Nat. Code Team Points
1. 42 CARR Simon 100266 69122 GBR EFE  EF Education - Easypost 20
2. 55 LOPEZ PEREZ Juan Pedro 100 15351343 ESP LTK LIDL-TREK 12
3. 24 POELS Wouter 100862 52279 NED TBV Bahrain Victorious 10
4. 131 BAIS Mattia 100138 797 71 ITA PTK Team Polti Kometa 9
5. 16 HIGUITA GARCIA Sergio And 10010985535 COL BOH BORA - Hansgrohe 8
6. 151 COVILI Luca 100 101 85788 ITA VBF VF Group-Bardiani CSF- Faizane' 8
7. 142 PELLAUD Simon 10007518894 SUI TUD Tudor Pro Cycling Team 7
8. 4 GANNA Filippo 100 09164056 ITA IGD INEOS Grenadiers 6
9. 72 DE MARCHI Alessandro 10003094280 ITA JAY Team Jayco Alula 6
10. 137 PIGANZOLI Davide 10029210926 ITA PTK Team Polti Kometa 6
11. 15 GAMPER Patrick 100 109 662 36 AUT BOH BORA - Hansgrohe 5
12. 21 TIBERI Antonio 100 308 04049 ITA TBV Bahrain Victorious 4
13. 154 PELLIZZARI Giulio 100 308 599 26 ITA VBF VF Group-Bardiani CSF- Faizane' 4
14. 67 SOSA CUERVO Ivan Ramiro 100162 77792 COL MOV Movistar Team 2
15. 3 FOSS Tobias Svendsen 100111336 61 NOR IGD INEOS Grenadiers 2
16. 6 RODRIGUEZ GARAICOECHE 10011227631 ESP IGD INEOS Grenadiers 2
17. 117 ETXEBERRIA ZAFRA Asier 100 424 787 08 ESP EUS Euskatel-Euskadi 2
18. 175 POSTLBERGER Lukas 100 07062388 AUT AUT Austria 1
Thursday, April 18th, 2024
Distance/Distanza/Lange 590,1 km
Average/Media/Schnitt 38,0 km/h
Pos. BIB Name UCI-ID Nat. Code Team Time

1. 21*TIBERI Antonio 100 308 04049 ITA TBV Bahrain Victorious 15:31:11
2. 32*PARET PEINTRE Valentin 100675098 59 FRA DAT Decathlon AG2R La Mondiale Team 15:31:11 +0:00
3. 154*PELLIZZARI Giulio 100308 599 26 ITA VBF VF Group-Bardiani CSF- Faizane' 15:32:17 +1:06
4. 137*PIGANZOLI Davide 10029210926 ITA PTK Team Polti Kometa 15:33:21 +2:10
5. 145*RONDEL Mathys 10081960940 FRA TUD Tudor Pro Cycling Team 15:34:40 +3:29
6. 104*GUTIERREZ GONZALEZ Jorg 100429 05912 ESP EKP Equipo Kern Pharma 15:40:43 +9:32
7. 46 *STEINHAUSER Georg 100 588 95249 GER EFE  EF Education - Easypost 15:51:14  +20:03
8. 116*ALUSTIZA GOENAGA Nicolas 100 73173952 ESP EUS Euskatel-Euskadi 16:01:13  +30:02
9. 51*AEBERSOLD Nils 100 348 11058 SUI LTK LIDL-TREK 16:04:45  +33:34
10. 85*DHONDT Robbe 100 727 44526 BEL DFP Team DSM-Firmenich Postnl 16:09:37  +38:26
11. 156*SCALCO Matteo 100544 80032 ITA VBF VF Group-Bardiani CSF- Faizane' 16:09:43  +38:32
12, 56*0 BRIEN Liam 10017156351 IRL LTK LIDL-TREK 16:12:09 + 40:58
13. 37*VERSCHUREN Killian 100 68251305 FRA DAT Decathlon AG2R La Mondiale Team 16:12:14  +41.03
14. 173*SCHRETTL Marco 100536 90086 AUT AUT Austria 16:16:33  +45:22
15. 121 *PAIGE Charles 10023937459 GBR TDT TDT-Unibet 16:16:41 +45:30
16. 34*TRONCHON Bastien 100 667 300 21 FRA DAT Decathlon AG2R La Mondiale Team 16:18:01  +46:50
17. 147*WILKSCH Hannes 10058552921 GER TUD Tudor Pro Cycling Team 16:19:10  +47:59
18. 91 *AMELLA Matteo 10033022319 ITA COR Corratec Vini Fantini 16:22:59 +51:48
19. 41*BELOKI FERNANDEZ Markel 100987 57296 ESP EFE EF Education - Easypost 16:23:07 +51:56
20. 2*AUGUST Andrew 100 721050 33 USA IGD INEOS Grenadiers 16:26:20  +55:09

Gk &

Software @© 2003-2023 bv Wolfaana Lindinaer

GRUPPO
CASSA

L ==
CENTRALE ﬁ se’g:‘z,i"E? L) WU RTH s @

SUZUKI

www. TOUROFTHEALPS eu

www.computerauswertuna.at

18.04.2024 16:07:59



21. 177*ECKERSTORFER Benjamin 100 899 464 64 AUT AUT Austria 16:26:53 + 55:42
22. 133*GOMEZ BECERRA German D 100635998 50 COL PTK Team Polti Kometa 16:27:30 +56:19
23. 86 *PEACE Oliver 100888518 79 GBR DFP Team DSM-Firmenich Postnl 16:28:05 +56:54
24, 22*BRUTTOMESSO Alberto 10028974890 ITA TBV Bahrain Victorious 16:29:42  +58:31
25. 47*VAN DER LEE Jardi Christiaa 100227 27383 NED EFE EF Education - Easypost 16:30:51  +59:40
26. 136*MUNOZ LLANA Francisco 100 395256 62 ESP PTK Team Polti Kometa 16:31:36 + 1:00:25
The finish-judge/Il giudice d'arrivo/Der Zielrichter
Thursday, April 18th, 2024
Pos. BIB Name UCI-ID Nat. Code Team Points
1. 142 PELLAUD Simon 10007518894 SUI TUD Tudor Pro Cycling Team 253
2. 131 BAIS Mattia 100138 797 71 ITA PTK Team Polti Kometa 177
3. 72 DE MARCHI Alessandro 10003094280 ITA JAY Team Jayco Alula 168
4, 175 POSTLBERGER Lukas 100 07062388 AUT AUT Austria 128
5. 42 CARR Simon 100 266 691 22 GBR EFE  EF Education - Easypost 127
6. 16 HIGUITA GARCIA Sergio And 100 10985535 COL BOH BORA - Hansgrohe 104
7. 4 GANNA Filippo 100 09164056 ITA IGD INEOS Grenadiers 94
8. 117 ETXEBERRIA ZAFRA Asier 100 424 787 08 ESP EUS Euskatel-Euskadi 85
9. 111 BIZKARRA ETXEGIBEL Mikel 10007609329 ESP EUS Euskatel-Euskadi 82
10. 43 CARTHY Hugh John 100 518 58507 GBR EFE EF Education - Easypost 80
11. 97 TSARENKO Kyrylo 100 896 63548 UKR COR Corratec Vini Fantini 80
12, 6 RODRIGUEZ GARAICOECHE 10011227631 ESP IGD INEOS Grenadiers 78
13. 137*PIGANZOLI Davide 10029210926 ITA PTK Team Polti Kometa 76
14. 62 MUHLBERGER Gregor 100 076 31557 AUT MOV Movistar Team 76
15. 73 HAMILTON Lucas Walde 100094 97593 AUS JAY  Team Jayco Alula 75
16. 151 COVILI Luca 100101 85788 ITA VBF VF Group-Bardiani CSF- Faizane' 74
17. 84 LEEMREIZE Gijs 10023376475 NED DFP Team DSM-Firmenich Postnl 74
18. 55 LOPEZ PEREZ Juan Pedro 100 15351343 ESP LTK LIDL-TREK 69
19. 81 BARDET Romain 100 064 91708 FRA DFP Team DSM-Firmenich Postnl 50
20. 21 *TIBERI Antonio 100 308 04049 ITA TBV Bahrain Victorious 49
21. 31 O'CONNOR Ben 100 097 80513 AUS DAT Decathlon AG2R La Mondiale Team 41
22. 143 STORER Michael 10010203572 AUS TUD Tudor Pro Cycling Team 41
23. 154*PELLIZZARI Giulio 100308 599 26 ITA VBF VF Group-Bardiani CSF- Faizane' 28
24, 34*TRONCHON Bastien 100 667 300 21 FRA DAT Decathlon AG2R La Mondiale Team 11
25. 1 THOMAS Geraint 100 03253221 GBR IGD INEOS Grenadiers 8
26. 54 GHEBREIGZABHIER Amanuel 10009583883 ERI LTK LIDL-TREK 8
27. 125 STOCKMAN Abram 100 13892404 BEL TDT TDT-Unibet 1
Thursday, April 18th, 2024
Pos. Code Team Time

1. TBV  Bahrain Victorious 46:42:15
2. DAT Decathlon AG2R La Mondiale Team 46:48:20 +6:05
3. MOV Movistar Team 46:53:43 +11:28
4. IGD INEOS Grenadiers 47:00:09 +17:54
5. LTK LIDL-TREK 47:00:39 +18:24
6. EFE  EF Education - Easypost 47:01:37  +19:22
7. TUD Tudor Pro Cycling Team 47:04:35  +22:20
8. EKP  Equipo Kern Pharma 47:05:.09  +22:54
9. EUS Euskatel-Euskadi 47:07:30  +25:15
10. DFP  Team DSM-Firmenich Postnl 47:09:43  +27:28
11. JAY Team Jayco Alula 47:14:28  +32:13
12. BOH BORA - Hansgrohe 47:16:35  +34:20
13. VBF VF Group-Bardiani CSF- Faizane' 47:16:52  + 34:37
14. PTK  Team Polti Kometa 47:19:33  +37:18
15. TDT TDT-Unibet 47:48:20 + 1:06:05
16. AUT Austria 47:50:16 +1:08:01
17. JCL  JCL Team UKYO 48:29:30 +1:47:15
18. COR Corratec Vini Fantini 48:42:01 + 1:59:46
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Code Team

LTK  LIDL-TREK
DAT  Decathlon AG2R La Mondiale Team
TBV  Bahrain Victorious
DFP  Team DSM-Firmenich Postnl
TUD  Tudor Pro Cycling Team
VBF  VF Group-Bardiani CSF- Faizane'
MOV Movistar Team
PTK  Team Polti Kometa
9. IGD INEOS Grenadiers
10. BOH BORA - Hansgrohe
11. EKP  Equipo Kern Pharma
12. EUS Euskatel-Euskadi
13. JAY Team Jayco Alula
14. EFE  EF Education - Easypost
15. TDT TDT-Unibet
16. AUT Austria
17. JCL  JCL Team UKYO
18. COR Corratec Vini Fantini

NoupWNH

Thursday, April 18th, 2024

penalties
Strafen

Pt.: 2.12.007 / 7.9

Using a non-compliant position.

Utilizzo di una posizione non conforma sulla bicicletta.

#81 10006491708 BARDET Romain TEAM DSM-FIRMENICH POSTNL
Official warning/Ammonizione ufficiale

Pt.: 2.12.007 / 8.3
Rider disposing a bottle outside of litter zones.
Gettare una borraccia fuori delle aree verd.

#31 10009780513 O'CONNOR Ben DECATHLON AG2R LA MONDIALE TEAM
#42 10026669122 CARR Simon EF EDUCATION - EASYPOST
#67 10016277792 SOSA CUERVO Ivan Ramiro MOVISTAR TEAM

1st infringement: SFR 250,- and 15 points from UCI rankings

Feeding for stage 5 will be allowed from Km 30 until 10 Km to finish.
Il rifornimento per la 5a tappa sara autorizzato a partire dal KM 30 e fino a 10 km dall'arrivo.

The commissaires panel/La commissione di giuria/Das Kommissarskollegium

Thursday, April 18th, 2024

We kindly ask you to return all transponders together at the finish line to the timekeeping provider
after the finish of stage 5.

Vi chiediamo gentilmente di consegnare tutti i transponder insieme al traguardo presso il fornitore
di cronometraggio dopo /arrivo della quinta tappa.

Wir bitten Sie alle Transponder gesammelt nach dem Etappenziel der 5. Etappe an der Ziellinie
hei der 7Zeitnehmiina ahziiaehen.

The Organisation/L'organizzazione/Die Organisationsleitung
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Code
COR
JCL
AUT
TDT
EFE
JAY
EUS
EKP
BOH
IGD
PTK
. MOV
. VBF
. TUD
. DFP
. TBV
. DAT
. LTK

WONOU WM

[ T S Ty S Y
ONOUPAWNKRO

O subito

Team

Corratec Vini Fantini

JCL Team UKYO

Austria

TDT-Unibet

EF Education - Easypost

Team Jayco Alula
Euskatel-Euskadi

Equipo Kern Pharma

BORA - Hansgrohe

INEOS Grenadiers

Team Polti Kometa

Movistar Team

VF Group-Bardiani CSF- Faizane'
Tudor Pro Cycling Team

Team DSM-Firmenich Postnl
Bahrain Victorious

Decathlon AG2R La Mondiale Team
LIDL-TREK

1)
(161)
171)
(121)

(41)

(71)
(111)
(101)

(1)

@
(131)

(61)
(151)
(141)

(81)

21

S

(61)

Time
11:14:00
11:17:00
11:20:00
11:23:00
11:26:00
11:29:00
11:32:00
11:35:00
11:38:00
11:41:00
11:44:00
11:47:00
11:50:00
11:53:00
11:56:00
11:59:00
12:02:00
12:05:00

The finish-judge/Il giudice d'arrivo/Der Zielrichter

wr 3 [3) GRUPPO ] - ) "
(g EH B SwortH $ @ cconan
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stage/tappa/Etappe
Stage Top 3
1 42 CARR Simon

2 143 STORER Michael
3 31 O'CONNOR Ben

Youth Top 3

1 32 PARET PEINTRE Valentin
2 21 TIBERI Antonio
3 154 PELLIZZARI Giulio

;1‘;‘!?‘ Best Team
(&) EFE EF Education - Easypost

leaders/leader/Fiihrende

Individual / Individuale / Gesamt

1 55 LOPEZ PEREZ Juan Pedro
2 31 O'CONNOR Ben
3 21 TIBERI Antonio

Points / Punti / Punkte

1 3 FOSS Tobias Svendsen
2 42 CARR Simon
3 55 LOPEZ PEREZ Juan Pedro

Mountain / GPM / Berg

1 42 CARR Simon
2 55 LOPEZ PEREZ Juan Pedro
3 24 POELS Wouter

Youth / Giovani / Nachwuchs

1 21 TIBERI Antonio
2 32 PARET PEINTRE Valentin
3 154 PELLIZZARI Giulio

Breakaway King by Subito
142 PELLAUD Simon

Team / Squadre /Mannschaft
TBV Bahrain Victorious

100 266 691 22
100 102 035 72
100 097 805 13

100 675 098 59
100 308 040 49
100 308 599 26

100 153 513 43
100 097 805 13
100 308 040 49

100 111 336 61
100 266 691 22
100 153 513 43

100 266 691 22
100 153 513 43
100 862 522 79

100 308 040 49
100 675 098 59
100 308 599 26

100 075 188 94

EF Education - Easypost
Tudor Pro Cycling Team
Decathlon AG2R La Mondiale Team

Decathlon AG2R La Mondiale Team
Bahrain Victorious
VF Group-Bardiani CSF- Faizane'

i
LIDL-TREK

Decathlon AG2R La Mondiale Team
Bahrain Victorious

DAO CONAD
INEOS Grenadiers
EF Education - Easypost
LIDL-TREK
GRUPPO CASSA CENTRALE

CREDITO COOPERATIVO ITALIANO

EF Education - Easypost
LIDL-TREK
Bahrain Victorious

| = | -
Bahrain Victorious

Decathlon AG2R La Mondiale Team
VF Group-Bardiani CSF- Faizane'

O subito

Tudor Pro Cycling Team

Wearing the Jerseys/Portatori delle maglie/Trikottrager

ﬁ 55 LOPEZ PEREZ Juan Pedro
Points classification - red jersey

3 FOSS Tobias Svendsen

General classification by time - green jersey

100 153 513 43

100 111 336 61

Climber's classification - light blue jersey

o

;’Ef Best young rider classification - white jersey
‘-

42 CARR Simon 100 266 691 22

k

v‘ .

DAXO

LIDL-TREK

CONAD

INEOS Grenadiers
GRUPPO CASSA CENTRALE

CREDITO COQPERATIVO ITALIANG

EF Education - Easypost

v WURTH

-5\ 21 TIBERI Antonio 100 308 040 49 Bahrain Victorious
7 Gl & Erd B 2wkt $ CONAD
G CENTRALE L% — w U .ol Cketone
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| Tirol

Thursday, April 18th, 2024

IGD INEOS Grenadiers GBR
1 THOMAS Geraint 11 4:08
2*AUGUST Andrew 88 55:57
3 FOSS Tobias Svendsen 28 14:53
4 GANNA Filippo 47 31:19
5 PUCCIO Salvatore 80 51:05
6 RODRIGUEZ GARAICOEC 34 18:13
7 SWIFT Ben 79 50:59

D.S.: DEMPSTER Zakkari 100 045 956 59

BOH BORA - Hansgrohe GER

12 PALZER Anton 15 8:46
13 BENEDETTI Cesare 71 46:37
14 KOCH Jonas 48 31:29
15 GAMPER Patrick 65 42:40
16 HIGUITA GARCIA Sergio 14 5:38

D.S.: VILA ERRANDONEA Pa 100 022 227 95

TBV Bahrain Victorious BRN
21*TIBERI Antonio 3 0:48
22*BRUTTOMESSO Alberto 94 59:19
24 POELS Wouter 4 0:48
25 TRAEN Torstein 16 9:30

D.S.: PELLIZOTTI Franco 100 013 547 48

DAT Decathlon AG2R La Mondiale Team FRA

31 O'CONNOR Ben 2 0:38
32*PARET PEINTRE Valentin 6 0:48
33 PARET PEINTRE Aurélien 29 15:41
34*TRONCHON Bastien 72 47:38
35 WARBASSE Lawrence 52 36:31
37*VERSCHUREN Killian 64 41:51
D.S.: GOUBERT Stephane 100 008 947 07
EFE EF Education - Easypost USA
41*BELOKI FERNANDEZ Mar 85 52:44
42 CARR Simon 53 36:50
43 CARTHY Hugh John 26 12:58
44 CEPEDA Alexander Jeffer 42 26:46
45 CHAVES RUBIO Jhoan Es 23 10:45
46*STEINHAUSER Georg 36 20:51
47*VAN DER LEE Jardi Chris 96  1:00:28

D.S.: VAN GARDEREN Tejay 100 045 077 53

LTK LIDL-TREK USA
51* AEBERSOLD Nils 50 34:22
52 CATALDO Dario 77 50:23
53 FELLINE Fabio 60 40:33
54 GHEBREIGZABHIER Ama 40 23:55
55 LOPEZ PEREZ Juan Pe 1 0:00
56*0 BRIEN Liam 63 41:46
57 VERONA QUINTANILLA 25 11:57

D.S.: POPOVYCH Yaroslav 100 014 818 58

MOV Movistar Team ESP
61 BARTA William 17 9:51
62 MUHLBERGER Gregor 33 17:55
66 JORGENSEN Norsgaard 89 56:08
67 SOSA CUERVO Ivan Ram 9 2:52

D.S.: SCIANDRI Maximilian 100 010 127 23

SUbDtirROL %
a« b u B T@“m **
JAY Team Jayco Alula AUS
72 DE MARCHI Alessandro 59 39:43
73 HAMILTON Lucas Walde 41 26:00
77 ZANA Filippo 22 10:42
D.S.: MC PARTLAND David 100 889 425 16
DFP Team DSM-Firmenich Postnl NED
81 BARDET Romain 5 0:48
82 COMBAUD Romain 67 43:58
83 HAMILTON Christopher 37 20:53
84 LEEMREIZE Gijs 32 16:53
85*DHONDT Robbe 56 39:14
86*PEACE Oliver 92 57:42
D.S.: WINSTON Matthew 100 048 820 13
COR Corratec Vini Fantini ITA
91*AMELLA Matteo 84 52:36
93 BALDACCINI Davide 87 54:30
94 MURGANO Marco 76 50:07
95 MONACO Alessandro 62 41:40
96 GONZALEZ Roberto 58 39:27
97 TSARENKO Kyrylo 83 52:34
D.S.: PARSANI Serge 100 020 468 82
EKP Equipo Kern Pharma ESP
101 BERRADE FERNANDEZ U 19 10:20
102 PARRA CUERDA Jose Feli 27 13:20
103 AGIRRE EGANA Jon 35 18:55
104*GUTIERREZ GONZALEZ ] 20 10:20
105 GARCIA PIERNA Carlos 82 52:34
107 MARQUEZ ROMAN Marti 93 59:15
D.S.: ARMENDARIZ IPARRA 100 424 266 69
EUS Euskatel-Euskadi ESP
111 BIZKARRA ETXEGIBEL M 31 16:01
112 BOU COMPANY Joan 21 10:27
113 ITURRIA SEGUROLA Mik 44 29:27
114 MATE MARDONES Luis A 30 15:55
115 CUADRADO RUIZ DE GA 68 44:28
116*ALUSTIZA GOENAGA Nic 45 30:50
117 ETXEBERRIA ZAFRA Asie 75 49:01
D.S.: BARRANCO MEDINA Sa 100 034 509 58
TDT TDT-Unibet NED
121*PAIGE Charles 70 46:18
122 MAIRE Adrien 24 11:31
123 HUYET Baptiste 39 22:51
125 STOCKMAN Abram 66 42:49

D.S.: VIK Sverre Dyngeland 100 141 348 03

PTK Team Polti Kometa ITA
131 BAIS Mattia 73 48:44
133*GOMEZ BECERRA Germa 91 57:07
134 FABBRO Matteo 13 4:48
135 GAROSIO Andrea 78 50:24
136*MUNOZ LLANA Francisco 97 1:01:13
137*PIGANZOLI Davide 10 2:58

D.S.: ZANATTA Stefano 100010 672 83

Tirol Sddtirol Trentino
Tirolo Alto Adige Trentino

uci- EN

TUD Tudor Pro Cycling Team SUI
141 BRUN Nils 86 53:30
142 PELLAUD Simon 61 41:09
143 STORER Michael 7 1:40
144 STORK Florian 54 36:53
145*RONDEL Mathys 12 4:17
146 THALMANN Roland 81 51:08
147*WILKSCH Hannes 74 48:47

D.S.: TOSATTO Matteo 100012 711 85

VBF VF Group-Bardiani CSF- Faizane' ITA
151 COVILI Luca 18 10:11
154*PELLIZZARI Giulio 8 1:54
156*SCALCO Matteo 57 39:20
157 TOLIO Alex 49 33:32

D.S.: REVERBERI Roberto 100 022 330 04

JCL JCL Team UKYO JPN
162 CARBONI Giovanni 46 31:05
163 ISHIBASHI Manabu 99 1:05:29
166 PESENTI Thomas 43 28:43
167 YAMAMOTO Masaki 95 59:38

D.S.: BOARO Manuele 100 032 725 20

AUT Austria AUT
171 PERNSTEINER Hermann 38 22:35
172 MESSNER Martin 55 36:57
173*SCHRETTL Marco 69 46:10
174 SCHONBERGER Sebastia 51 35:08
175 POSTLBERGER Lukas 98 1:02:32
177*ECKERSTORFER Benjami 90 56:30

D.S.: SOLKNER Stefan 100 960 558 48
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| Tirol

suptirot
a bl u B

Tour of the Alps

¥

Tirol Sddtirol Trentino
Alto Adige Trentino

uci- EN

o 1. 4089 88. 5557 28, 14:53 47. 3119 § 80. 5105 34. 18137 79.  50:59 INEOS Grenadiers
O THOMAS Geraint *AUGUST Andrew FOSS Tobias GANNA Filippo PUCCIO Salvatore RODRIGUEZ SWIFT Ben
Svendsen GARAICOECHEA
w 15. 846 71 46:37 48. 3129 65. 42:40 14. 538 BORA - Hansgrohe
g PALZER Anton BENEDETTI Cesare KOCH Jonas GAMPER Patrick HIGUITA GARCIA
Sergio Andres
a 21 3. 0:48 22 94. 59:19 24 4. 0:48 25 16. 9:30] Bahrain Victorious
< *TIBERI Antonio *BRUTTOMESSO POELS Wouter TRAEN Torstein
Alberto
o) 3 2. 0:38 32 6. 0:48 33 29. 1541 34 72. 47:38 35 52. 36:31 64. 4151 Decathlon AG2R La Mondi:
> O'CONNOR Ben *PARET PEINTRE PARET PEINTRE *TRONCHON Bastien || WARBASSE Lawrence *VERSCHUREN Killian
= Team
Valentin Aurélien
m 85. 5244 53.  36:50 26.  12:58 42.  26:46 23. 1045 36.  20:51 9. 1:00:28 EF Education - Easypost
M *BELOKI FERNANDEZ CARR Simon CARTHY Hugh John || CEPEDA Alexander | |CHAVES RUBIO Jhoan | *STEINHAUSER Georg| *VAN DER LEE Jardi
Markel Jefferson Esteban Christiaan
- 50. 34:22 52 77. 50:23 60. 40:33 54 40. 23:55 55 1. 0:00 56 63. 41:46 57 25. 1157/ LIDL-TREK
; *AEBERSOLD Nils CATALDO Dario FELLINE Fabio GHEBREIGZABHIER LOPEZ PEREZ Juan *O BRIEN Liam VERONA
Amanuel Pedro QUINTANILLA Carlos
2 7. 9516 3. 1755 89. 5608/G7 9 252 Movistar Team
(@] BARTA William MUHLBERGER Gregor JPRGENSEN SOSA CUERVO Ivan
< Norsgaard Mathias Ramiro
[ 59. 3943 7 41.  26:00 22.  10:42 Team Jayco Alula
2 DE MARCHI HAMILTON Lucas ZANA Filippo
Alessandro Walde
w] 81 5. 0:48 82 67. 43:58 83 37.  20:53 84 32. 16:53 85 56.  39:14 86 92. 57:42 Team DSM-Firmenich Posti
% BARDET Romain COMBAUD Romain HAMILTON LEEMREIZE Gijs *DHONDT Robbe *PEACE Oliver
Christopher
(o) 9 84. 52:36 87. 54:30 76.  50:07 62. 41:40 58.  39:27 83.  52:34| Corratec Vini Fantini
% *AMELLA Matteo BALDACCINI Davide MURGANO Marco || MONACO Alessandro| GONZALEZ Roberto TSARENKO Kyrylo
m 101 1 1020102 27 1320 103 35 1855 104 20 1020 105 82 5234 107 9 5915 Equipo Kern Pharma
< BERRADE PARRA CUERDA Jose || AGIRRE EGANA Jon *GUTIERREZ GARCIA PIERNA MARQUEZ ROMAN
FERNANDEZ Urko Felix GONZALEZ Jorge Carlos Marti
m 111 31 1601112 21 1027 4. 2927114 30 1555|115 68 4428 45. 3050117 75 4901 Eyskatel-Euskadi
O BIZKARRA ETXEGIBEL | BOU COMPANY Joan | ITURRIA SEGUROLA || MATE MARDONES || CUADRADO RUIZ DE *ALUSTIZA ETXEBERRIA ZAFRA
Mikel Mikel Luis Angel GAUNA Unai GOENAGA Nicolas Asier
5' 121 70 4618|122 24 1131123 39. 2251 125 66 4249 TDT-Unibet
3 *PAIGE Charles MAIRE Adrien HUYET Baptiste STOCKMAN Abram
3 131 73 4844 133 ot 5707134 13 448135 78 5024 13@ 97 10113 137 10. 258 Team Polti Kometa
= BAIS Mattia *GOMEZ BECERRA FABBRO Matteo GAROSIO Andrea *MUNOZ LLANA *PIGANZOLI Davide
German Dario Francisco
- 86. 53:30 142 61. 41.09 7. 1:40 54. 36:53 12. 4:17 146 81. 51:08 147 74. 4847 Tudor Pro CycIing Team
S BRUN Nils PELLAUD Simon STORER Michael STORK Florian *RONDEL Mathys THALMANN Roland *WILKSCH Hannes
c<n 151 18. 10:11 154 8. . 1.:54 156 57.  39:20 157 49. 3332/ \JF Group_Bardiani CSF-
a COVILI Luca *PELLIZZARI Giulio *SCALCO Matteo TOLIO Alex Faizane'
- 162 % 3105|163 99 1:05:29 166 4 2843167 9 5938 JCL Team UKYO
o CARBONI Giovanni ISHIBASHI Manabu PESENTI Thomas YAMAMOTO Masaki
> 1 38. 22:35 55.  36:57 69. 46:10 51. 35:08 98. 1:02:32 90. 56:30 Austria
S' PERNSTEINER MESSNER Martin *SCHRETTL Marco SCHONBERGER POSTLBERGER Lukas *ECKERSTORFER
Hermann Sebastian Benjamin
O subito Bl elind an Bl B = wu $ CONAD ¢
L CASSA i
2 elinda o) | 203 w WURTH ticketone
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